

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17162 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05 / 2 006 in FA No. 452/2004 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R)

KAILAS H B A I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A M P A T D E V I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter
be adjourned for two weeks as prayed for.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master