

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17162/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in FA No.452/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAILASHBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,
let this matter be adjourned till Friday week and be placed
fairly at the top of the "Adjourned Matters" group.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master