

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17162/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in FA No. 452/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAILASHBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we do not see any
ground to entertain the special leave petition since the courts below
have come to a concurrent finding that the Will, on the basis of which
the petitioner claims to have acquired the entire property of her
deceased husband had not been proved, the special leave petition is
dismissed both on the ground of delay as also on merit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master